

City of Appleton

100 North Appleton Street Appleton, WI 54911-4799 www.appleton.org

Meeting Agenda - Final-revised Safety and Licensing Committee

Wednesday, February 10, 2021

5:30 PM

Council Chambers, 6th Floor

- 1. Call meeting to order
- 2. Roll call of membership
- 3. Approval of minutes from previous meeting

21-0163 Minutes from Jan 27th, 2021 meeting.

Attachments: S & L Minutes 1-27-21.pdf

4. Public Hearings/Appearances

5. Action Items

<u>21-0147</u>	Class "A" Beer License application for Kedaar LLC d/b/a Appleton Clark, Lekha Timilsaina, Agent, located at 1200 W Wisconsin Ave, contingent upon approval from all departments. <u>Attachments:</u> Appleton Clark.pdf
21-0142	Class "B" Beer and "Class B" Liquor License Temporary Premise Amendment application for Sangria's Mexican Grill, Sarah Gregory, Agent, for May 5, 2021, contingent upon approval from all departments. <u>Attachments:</u> Sangrias S&L.pdf
<u>21-0165</u>	Class "B" Beer and "Class B" Liquor License Change of Agent application for Apollon II LLC d/b/a Apollon, Tara E. Ziebell, New Agent, located at 207 N Appleton St, contingent upon approval from Appleton Police

Attachments: Tara E Ziebell S&L.pdf

Department.

21-0148 Cigarette License application for Kedaar LLC d/b/a Appleton Clark,

located at 1200 W Wisconsin Ave.

Attachments: Appleton Clark S&L.pdf

21-0149 Cigarette License application for M.D. Tobacco & Snacks LLC d/b/a M.D.

Tobacco & Snacks, located at 1415 W Kamps Ave #4.

Attachments: M.D. Tobacco & Snacks S&L.pdf

6. Information Items

<u>21-0164</u> Director's Reports

-City Clerk

-Fire Chief

Annual Report Review

AFD Response to Fox River Mall Shooting

-Police Chief

APD Response to Fox River Mall Shooting

Attachments: 2020 AFD Annual Report.pdf

<u>21-0124</u> Police Department information on liquor law violation convictions.

7. Adjournment

Notice is hereby given that a quorum of the Common Council may be present during this meeting, although no Council action will be taken.

Reasonable Accommodations for Persons with Disabilities will be made upon Request and if Feasible.